Data sheet
Gear pumps
R25/2.5 to R105/2400
TB3-NNNN-111_GB • 00
Publisher
RICKMEIER GmbH
Langenholthauser Straße 20-22
D-58802 Balve

Direction of rotation
Special design
Illustration 12: Type key
8.2 Pump selection
The following selection tables allow you to configure the desired pump design by ticking options.
The completed sheets can be sent to us together with your request.
For many applications, the bolded standard versions are sufficient. For further information on the
italicised options and variants, please contact us.
The gear pumps can naturally also be designed with our support. In that case, please contact us;
please use the table in the following chapter "Pump design."
TB3-NNNN-111_GB • 00 19 / 48
8.2.1 Size (type)/geometric displacement volume Vg
R25 2.5 3.15 4 5 6.3
8 10 12.5 16 20
R35 25 31.5 40
50 63 80
R45 80 100 112 125
160 180 200
R65 200 250 315
400 500 630
R95 710 800 900 1000
1120 1250 1400 1600
R105 1800 2000 2200 2400
→ Please select a displacement volume Vg [cm3] and the corresponding size!
8.2.2 Design
FL Square mounting flange
FU With bolted-on foot
OTHER E.g., round, oval
→ Please select a design! For designs other than "FL", please contact us.
8.2.3 Shaft end
Z Cylindrical shaft end with fitted key
K Tapered shaft end
M Tappet
V Gearing
OTHER E.g., cylindrical shaft end with fitted key
→ Please select a shaft end! If the shaft end differs from "Z", please contact us.
20 / 48 TB3-NNNN-111_GB • 00
8.2.4 Pressure relief valve
Without DB Without pressure relief valve
With DB With pressure relief valve
Optional: damped design
Optional: heat-resistant design (for media temperatures > 80°C)
Optional: pilot-operated version (possible with size R65/R95/R105)
→ Please select whether the gear pump should be equipped with or without an integrated pressure
relief valve (DB)! If “With DB” is selected, please select optional versions (if desired).
8.2.5 Pressure relief valve - pressure range/presetting
R25 DB4
(1…4 bar)
DB16
(4…16 bar)
DB25
(16…25 bar)
R35 DB6
(1…6 bar)
DB16
(6…16 bar)
DB25
(16…25 bar)
R45 DB4
(1…4 bar)
DB16
(4…16 bar)
DB25
(16…25 bar)
R65 DB4
(1…4 bar)
DB16
(4…16 bar)
DB25
(16…25 bar)
R95 DB7
(1…7 bar)
DB12